BFP540
Surface mount high gain silicon NPN RF bipolar transistor
Product description
The BFP540 is a low noise device based on a grounded emitter (SIEGET™) that is part of
Infineon’s established fifth generation RF bipolar transistor family. Its transition
frequency fT of 30 GHz and high gain at frequencies as high as 2 GHz. It remains cost
competitive without compromising on ease of use.
Feature list

Figure 15 Package outline
Figure 16 Foot print
TYPE CODE
MONTH
NOTE OF MANUFACTURER
YEAR
Figure 17 Marking layout example
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN UNITS MM
THE DRAWING IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ISO 128 &PROJECTION METHOD 1 [ ]
4
2
8
2.15
0.2
1.1
2.
3
INDEXMARKING
PIN 1
Figure 18 Tape dimensions
BFP540
Surface mount high gain silicon NPN RF bipolar transistor
Package information SOT343
Datasheet 13 Revision 2.0
2019-01-25